FORM PTO-1594 7 78 08-24-200			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat Please record the attached original doc 10144106			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
 (1) Patrice MINOTTI (2) Gilles BOURBON (3) Philippe LANGLET (4) Takahisa MASUZAWA (5) Hiroyuki FUJITA 	CUSTOMER NUMBER 22852		
(b) The State Stat	Name: CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE (CNRS)		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 3, rue Michel Ange 75794 Paris Cedex 16, France		
	City:		
Assignment Merger	State: Zip Code:		
□ Security Change of Name			
Other	Additional pame(s) & Address(cs) attached?		
(1) and (2) June 6, 2000, (3) and (4) June 13, 2000	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No		
Execution Date: and (5) June 12, 2000			
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is tapplication: 	peing filed together with a new application, the execution date of the		
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):		
09/555,892			
Additional numbers atta	nched? □ Yes ⊠ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 		
Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 ⊠		
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT Internal Address: & DUNNER, L.L.P.	Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1300 Street, N.W.			
City: Washington	8. Deposit account number: <u>06-0916</u>		
State: DC Zip: 20005-3315			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be copy is a true copy of the original document. 	lief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached		
08/23/2000 NTHAI1 00000278 09555892			
01 FC:581 Ernest F. Chapmago. 00 00	July 28, 2000		
•	natúre Date		
Total number of pages including cover she	et, attachments and documents: 3 PATENT		
	REEL: 011012 FRAME: 0303		

ASSIGNMENT

		he sum of One Dollar (\$ 1. ach of the undersigned, to wit:	.00) and other good and valuable				
	(1) <u>MINOTTI Patric</u>	ce (6)					
Insert Name(s)	(2) BOURBON Gilles	s (7)					
of Inventor(s)	(3) LANGLET Philip	ppe (8)					
	(4) MASUZAWA Takal	hisa(9)					
	(5) FUJITA Hiroyul						
	the behest of, hereby s	ell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) t					
Insert name of Assignee		E LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIC					
and address	dress 3, rue Michel Ange, 75794 PARIS CEDEX 16, FRANCE						
	States of Åmerica as d	"ASSIGNEE") the entire right, t efined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the	invention known as				
litle of invention	ECTROSTATIC MICROAC	ER AND FABKICATING PROCES	E-DIMENSIONAL MICROCATHETERS				
			ed States of America:				
	Patents and Trademark as ASSIGNEE, its succe	to issue said Letters Patent to t) the United States Commissioner of the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest entatives; the undersigned agree(s) reafter act on behalf of said				
AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to transfer a like interest, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignes and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.							
Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my/our signature(s)							
		DATE SIGNED	WITNESS(ES)				
<u>concurrently</u> with applic1) MINOTTI Pat	ation trice ke 6 juin.	m hutte	JOSEPH ON'L				
1) MINOTTI Pat	FICE & UIDM						

- 2 15 7010 3) <u>LANGLET Philippe</u> Name 13 June, 2000
- 4) MASUZAWA Name Takahisa

PATENT REEL: 011012 FRAME: 0304

ount

Vasc-

LE MOAL

LEBRASSEUR

Er

INVENTOR(S)



5)	FUJITA Hiroyuki	12 June, 2000 Hangh	7yta	KRAWCZYK Stamisles
6)	Name			
0/	Name			
7)				
8)	Name			
	Name			
9)			······································	
10)	Name			
10)	Name			

•

RECORDED: 07/28/2000